



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11166/2025**

ISPAT CO-OP GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Kriti Majumdar, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Viplav Acharya, SPC with Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, GP for R-1/UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

1. To be listed on 01st August 2025 with the other connected matters, already listed on the same date i.e. 01st August 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 30, 2025/MK