



\$~50 to 87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4619/2025**

ARUN KUMAR SAXENA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~51

+ **W.P.(C) 5699/2025**

MRITYUNJAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~52

+ **W.P.(C) 4621/2025**

SANJOY KUMAR PAUL

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~53

+ **W.P.(C) 4622/2025**

BISWAJIT BANERJEE

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~54

+ **W.P.(C) 4623/2025**

DEO KUMAR GHATAK

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~55

+ **W.P.(C) 4663/2025**

NARENDRAKANT G GITE

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents



~56

+

W.P.(C) 6272/2025

HIMANI BANSAL

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~57

+

W.P.(C) 6274/2025

SHRI KRISHAN GUPTA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~58

+

W.P.(C) 6352/2025

RAJ GUPTA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~59

+

W.P.(C) 6353/2025

SATYAM AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~60

+

W.P.(C) 6984/2025 & CM APPL. 31516/2025

MALATHI HARIHARAN

.....Petitioner

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY OF
COOPERATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

~61

+

W.P.(C) 6987/2025 & CM APPL. 31527/2025

CHITYALA JAYARAM

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY OF COOPERATION &
ORS.

.....Respondents



~62

+ **W.P.(C) 6991/2025 & CM APPL. 31539/2025**
M. RAZI ANWARPetitioner
versus
THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~63

+ **W.P.(C) 6992/2025 & CM APPL. 31541/2025, CM APPL. 43335/2025, CM APPL. 43496/2025, CM APPL. 48937/2025**
VIJAY DAVEPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~64

+ **W.P.(C) 8969/2025**
SAURABH AGGARWALPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~65

+ **W.P.(C) 8972/2025**
ALOK KUMAR AGGARWALPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~66

+ **W.P.(C) 9384/2025**
PREM KUMAR ARORAPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~67

+ **W.P.(C) 9397/2025**
CHAND SAROOPPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents



2024-DHC-14695-DB

~68

+

W.P.(C) 9398/2025
SHUBHANKAR BHATTACHARYA
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

.....Respondents

~69

+

W.P.(C) 9421/2025
AJAY KUMAR
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

.....Respondents

~70

+

W.P.(C) 9552/2025
NIRMAL DEVI
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

.....Respondents

~71

+

W.P.(C) 9594/2025
NAVNIT GHAI
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

.....Respondents

~72

+

W.P.(C) 11166/2025
ISPAT CO-OP GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

.....Respondents

~73

+

W.P.(C) 9633/2025
MEENA RANI NAYAK
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

.....Respondents

~74

+

W.P.(C) 9691/2025



2024-DHC-14695-DB

DHARAM PAL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~75

+

W.P.(C) 9731/2025

PURAN CHAND

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~76

+

W.P.(C) 9834/2025

MAHENDRA KUMAR KATHPAL

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~77

+

W.P.(C) 10055/2025

MITTER SAIN

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~78

+

W.P.(C) 12132/2025

MANJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~79

+

W.P.(C) 12208/2025

RAJENDRA SINGH

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~80

+

W.P.(C) 12450/2025



GAURI SHANKAR DUBEY

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~81

+

W.P.(C) 14264/2025

PURNIMA SINGH

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~82

+

W.P.(C) 14294/2025

S MUTHUSAMI

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~83

+

W.P.(C) 16732/2025

ANUP NARAIN GAUR

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~84

+

W.P.(C) 16756/2025

NEENA BHASIN

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~85

+

W.P.(C) 16825/2025

MANI SINGH

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~86

+

W.P.(C) 18677/2025



MADAN MOHAN

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~87

+

W.P.(C) 19248/2025

HARISH KUMAR BHARDWAJ

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Hardik Giri, Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Mr. Raunak Jain, Mr. Faiz Khan, Mr. Shrey Kumar, Advs.

Advocate for Respondents:

Mr. Iram Majid, CGSC with Mr. Mohd Suboor, Mr. Shivam Parashar, Advs. for UOI

Mr. Anshuman, Mr. Vaibhav Sood Advs.

Mr. Kushagra Kumar SPC, Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Mr. Varun Chugh, Ms. Kavya Roy Choudhury, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC.

Mr. Mukul Singh CGSC, Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Ms. Nandini Aggarwal Advs.

Mr. Manish Kumar, SPC with Mr. Ankit Kumar Tiwari Adv. for UOI.

Mr. Surjeet Singh, GP, Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Viprav Acharya, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Khyaati, Advs.

Mr. Premtosh Mishra, CGSC with Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav Upadhyay, Advs.

Mr. Sharang Dhulia, CGSC with Mr. Chetan Jadon, GP for UOI.

Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC with Ms. Sonali Modi, Ms. Mukul Dev, Advs.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, SPC with Mr. Vivek Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar SPC with Mr. Sunil Advs.

Mr. Rajesh Mishra, SPC, Ms. Divyam, Ms. Ananya Yadav, Ms. Adya Pandit, Advs.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr. Rajkumar Maurya, Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev Advs.



Mr. Nitinija Chaudhry, CGSC with Mr. Rahul Mourya, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, SPC with Mr. Sachin Singh, Ms. Manpreet Kour, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC with Ms. Pragya Yadav, Mr. Nishant Gautam & Mr.
Mayank Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain Sr. Adv. with Ms. Srishti Gupta, Adv. for Intervenor.
Mr. Piyush Gupta, CGSC with Mr. Shubham Goyal, GP, Mr. Atishay Jain,
Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Sarvesh Shrivastav, GP with Mr. Shivam Sachdeva and Mr. Yash
Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **27.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left.
3. List on 2nd April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/ys